OSKCToR

OMR-4043-172/0MR-4043-1721 c{EHELDE=E
To all the users of OMA-4043-172 and OMA-4043-172 1l

OMA-4043-172%U'OMA-4043-172 I ILEZ XL T, RITPOEEICEID 70— TLZIEHTWVWSRUH
BOBAEDBDET, FRMELRICE> TR HIC, SEAShZRIICTEEZ2RICEHNICRARZIT> TR
EFXTELOSBBMVALET,

It is reported that the fixing screws of the floating rubber can loosen from time to time during the flight due
to vibration. Check periodically the screws shown below and make sure that they are fasten tight.

B OMA-4043-172

@/Tﬁﬁ VExvwTRAYY) 21— M3x6
Button Cap Screw M3x6
(1) ZAYRZL—rELEHTVNE RIVETY TR . onap e

21) 2 —M3x6, 4xZzA4LT7OY NMIDT—Y

— (R) =2RILDEALET, (HT1)

Remove the M3 x 6 cap screws. Take out the front
pulley (large) from the belt. (See Fig.1)

(2) 7O—hrRU4EZ. NAL Y FZARWVWTEAD TGN
CEEBERLTLLIRE W,

Fasten 4 pieces of the floating screws with a Hex
wrench and make sure they are tight. &1 Fig.1

B OMA-4043-17211
(1) FIlo7 00—~ JLRMRU4AERZ, NABLYFZRAVWTHEADBWT EZERLTILE W,
Fasten 4 pieces of the front fixing screw of floating rubber.

(2) 7OV R ZL—hrELEHTVWD, RYVFv Yy TRXT Y 2 —M3x6, 4K=HALT7O0Y MIIDT—1)
— (K) =RILEDESAULET, (H2)

Remove 4 pieces of M3 x 6 cap screws. Take out the front pulley (large) from the belt. (See Fig.2)
(3) BAID 70—~ ITLMMRLU4ARZ, NALYFEZRAVWTEADBVW EZERLTIREV, (K3)
Fasten 4 pieces of fixing screw of floating rubber on the rear. (See Fig.3)

Check the screws periodically.

(<
(<
7A—h~JLEBRfMRL S
Rubber Retaining Screw
(<3
& . .
70—~ ITLBRMFRU
Rubber Retaining Screw
& @\71'{7\/4:17‘777(7U1—M3x6
Button Cap Screw M3x6
X2 Fig.2 X3 Fig.3

INIFBEERN=T 0.5 .ENGINES wroco.cro

T546-0003 KAFRMHEEEFEXS)IZTHG6-15 6-15 3-Chome Imagawa Higashisumiyoshi-ku
B (06)6702-0225 ({£) FAX (06)6704-2722 Osaka 546-0003, Japan TEL. (06) 6702-0225
URL : http://www.0s-engines.co.jp FAX.(06) 6704-2722



